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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 9, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

401 Courtroom

304 Courtroom 

Supreme, J. Court

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Isaac James Smith

271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc 
PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-533587 - Adrien Robichaud Vs. 

His Majesty the King

97(4) MVA

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-521562 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

John Eric Malcolm

5(2) x2 CDSA

PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Chris Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-537336 - Specialized Sport Services of 

Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Sarath Babu Panthiyil 

Babu

Meeting

Provincial, Crown

McGuigan, Trevor

Robichaud, Adrien (SR)

Municipal, Crown

Federal, Crown

Malcolm, John Eric (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Cloud, Chris Scott (SR)

Specialized Sport Services 

of Nova Scotia Limited 

(SR)

Christofi, Andrew

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Appeals

Criminal - Breach of 

Conditional Sentence 

Hearing

Criminal - Sentence

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

OTH - Other

Day 1 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Judge Alone Trial 

Summary Conviction Appeal 

Conditional Sentence Breach Hearing 

Sentencing

SCCH No. 529309

Breakout Room - Keith, J. 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 9, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

402 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

Meeting

SP-528452 - Aaron Cumberland Vs. 

Executive Director of Correctional Services

SP-528453 - Aaron Cumberland Vs. 

Executive Director of Correctional Services

SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. 

Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk

CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jamie Duckenfield

235(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE

Cumberland, Aaron (SR)

Menczel, Caitlin

Cumberland, Aaron (SR)

Fredericks, Victor (SR)

Rumscheidt, Peter

Provincial, Crown

Brown, Zeb

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Day 1 of 5

Day 5 of 7

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Conference

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom 

Virtual Courtroom 5  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Isaac James Smith

271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc 
PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-540555 - Anna Murphy Vs. Office of 

Information and Privacy Commissioner for 

Nova Scotia, et al.

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-538205 - Dr. Reeta Singh Vs. College of 

Physicians and Surgeons of Nova Scotia

SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. 

Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

Provincial, Crown

McGuigan, Trevor

Murphy, Anna (SR)

Conlon, K.C., Sheree L.

Anderson, Glenn

Kingston, Stephen

Franklin, Kimberly

Canadian Judicial Council 

(SR)

Boyle, John

Auditor General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Office of the Privacy 

Commissioner of Canada 

(SR)

Whynot, Barry Fenwick

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Mitchell, Blair Harris

Hickey, Marjorie Anne

Fredericks, Victor (SR)

Rumscheidt, Peter

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Motion

WL - Trial Continuation

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 4

Day 1 of 4

Day 2 of 5

Day 6 of 7

Day 16 of 22

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac 

James Smith

271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar,  Richard 

Walter C. Beaver,  and Martin Allan Rangers 
271 x10, 267(A), 286.3(2) x7, 279(2), 151 x5, 

286.3(1) x2, 279.02(1) X2, 279.011(1) x3, 

286.2(2) x2, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 163.1(4) 

x7, 286.1(2) x3, 279.02(2) x2, 272(1)(A) x2, 

152 x3, 286.4 x2, 279.01(1), 266, 264.1(1)(A), 

92(2), 145(5)(A)

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 cc

SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and

Irina Khan

SH-537678 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan  

Vs. Jamilyn Trainor

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. 

Halifax Regional Municipality

SH-508761 - Jason Bridger Vs. Attorney 

General of Canada representing His Majesty 

the King in right of Canada

Provincial, Crown

McGuigan, Trevor

Provincial, Crown

Chongatera, Godfred

Kennedy, Matthew Robert

Kidston, Peter

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Hutchison, Ian

Eagan, Patrick J.

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Rashid, Asaf

Smeltzer, Amy

Laite, Dawn (SR)

Paris, Mark (SR)

Doe, John (SR)

Doe, Jane (SR)

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Bail Hearing

WL - Applications

WL - Trial Continuation

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 3 of 4

Day 1 of 6

Day 2 of 4

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial 

BEAVER ONLY - Show Cause Hearing/Bail Hearing 

Special Time Chambers

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-541127 - Local 2 Service Employees 

International Union Vs. Halifax Regional 

Municipality , Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia and Imperial Cleaners Ltd.

SH-486776 - Royal Bank of Canada  Vs. 

John Bradley Campbell and Marsha 

MacDonald

SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. 

Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Adam Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

Watson, Nicola

Murphy, Edward "Ted"

Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Imperial Cleaners Ltd. (SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Campbell, John Bradley 

(SR)

MacDonald, Marsha (SR)

McCarthy, Candee

Fredericks, Victor (SR)

Rumscheidt, Peter

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 7 of 7

Day 17 of 22

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, June 12, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac 

James Smith

271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Maxwell Purvis

235(1) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and

Irina Khan

SH-537678 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan  

Vs. Jamilyn Trainor

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-534181 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. 

Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate

SH-534182 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. 

Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate

SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred 

Living Inc. a body corporate

SH-540836 - Sachin Malhotra Vs. 

Yogita Malhotra (Gupta)

Provincial, Crown

McGuigan, Trevor

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Iosipescu, Michael J. (SR)

Wyse, Heather

Iosipescu, Michael J. (SR)

Malhotra, Sachin (SR)

Malhotra (Gupta), Yogita 

(SR)

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Plea and 

Date

WL - Applications

WL - Trial Continuation

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 4 of 4

Day 2 of 6

Day 3 of 4

Day 4 of 5

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Judge Alone Trial 

Change of Plea 

DO NOT BOOK

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, June 12, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-527737 - Leanne Simms Vs. 

Allstate Insurance Company of Canada

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Adam Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

Bartolacci, Nicholas

Wood, K.C., Shelley

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

PR - Probate Hearing

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 18 of 22

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, June 13, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

CRH-533671 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Aaron Daniel Crawley

235(1), 267(a), and 145(5)(a) x4 cc 
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc

CRH-533672 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Daniel Crawley

267(a), 264.1(1)(a), and 320.13(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc

s.517(1) cc

CRH-533673 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Aaron Daniel Crawley

267(c) x2, 266 x2, 145(4)(a) x4, 433(a), 267(a), 
430(4), and 320.13(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc

s.517(1) cc

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Taylor, Eric G.

Crawley, Aaron Daniel 

(SR)

Taylor, Eric G.

Crawley, Aaron Daniel 

(SR)

Taylor, Eric G.

Crawley, Aaron Daniel 

(SR)

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - Bail Hearing

Criminal - Bail Review

Criminal - Bail Review

WL - Trial Continuation

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 4 of 4

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

Bail Hearing 

Bail Revocation Hearing

Bail Revocation Hearing

DO NOT BOOK

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, June 13, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 
4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-511713 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Stephen Patrick Perrin

271, 151, 152, 271 and 151 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & 486.5 cc

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Comeau, Nicholas

Singleton, Thomas

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Sentence

Day 19 of 22

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

Sentencing

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Mellor  #1 




