Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 9, 2025

		monady, cano c, 2020		
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 4	Provincial, Crown McGuigan, Trevor
	Judge Alo	ne Trial		
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-533587 - Adrien Robichaud Vs. His Majesty the King 97(4) MVA NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Appeals	Robichaud, Adrien (SR) Municipal, Crown
	Summary	Conviction Appeal		
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-521562 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Eric Malcolm 5(2) x2 CDSA PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Breach of Conditional Sentence Hearing	Federal, Crown Malcolm, John Eric (SR)
	Conditiona	al Sentence Breach Hearing		
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Provincial, Crown Cloud, Chris Scott (SR)
	Sentencin	g		
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-537336 - Specialized Sport Services of Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Sarath Babu Panthiyil Babu	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	Specialized Sport Services of Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Christofi, Andrew
	SCCH No.	529309		
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	Meeting		
401 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	2:00 PM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
	Breakout F	Room - Keith, J.		

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 9, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
402 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	Meeting		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SP-528452 - Aaron Cumberland Vs. Executive Director of Correctional Services SP-528453 - Aaron Cumberland Vs. Executive Director of Correctional Services	Ch - Motion for Directions	Cumberland, Aaron (SR) Menczel, Caitlin Cumberland, Aaron (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk	WL - Trial Day 5 of 7	Fredericks, Victor (SR) Rumscheidt, Peter
Virtual Courtroom 5	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamie Duckenfield 235(1) CC	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Brown, Zeb
	Pre-Trial (NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE Conference		

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 4	Provincial, Crown McGuigan, Trevor
	Judge Alor	петпа		
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-540555 - Anna Murphy Vs. Office of Information and Privacy Commissioner for Nova Scotia, et al.	WL - Motion	Murphy, Anna (SR) Conlon, K.C., Sheree L. Anderson, Glenn Kingston, Stephen Franklin, Kimberly Canadian Judicial Council (SR) Boyle, John Auditor General of Nova Scotia (SR) Office of the Privacy Commissioner of Canada (SR) Whynot, Barry Fenwick
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 1 of 4	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538205 - Dr. Reeta Singh Vs. College of Physicians and Surgeons of Nova Scotia	Ch - Motion for Directions	Mitchell, Blair Harris Hickey, Marjorie Anne
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk	WL - Trial Day 6 of 7	Fredericks, Victor (SR) Rumscheidt, Peter
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 16 of 22	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 4	Provincial, Crown McGuigan, Trevor
	Judge Alo	ne Trial		
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar, Richard Walter C. Beaver, and Martin Allan Rangers 271 x10, 267(A), 286.3(2) x7, 279(2), 151 x5, 286.3(1) x2, 279.02(1) X2, 279.011(1) x3, 286.2(2) x2, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 163.1(4) x7, 286.1(2) x3, 279.02(2) x2, 272(1)(A) x2, 152 x3, 286.4 x2, 279.01(1), 266, 264.1(1)(A), 92(2), 145(5)(A)	Criminal - Bail Hearing	Provincial, Crown Chongatera, Godfred Kennedy, Matthew Robert Kidston, Peter MacDonald, Jennifer L. Hutchison, Ian Eagan, Patrick J.
	BEAVER (PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc DNLY - Show Cause Hearing/Bail Hearing		
	DEAVERY	SINET - Show Gause Healing/Ball Healing		
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and Irina Khan SH-537678 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan Vs. Jamilyn Trainor	WL - Applications Day 1 of 6	Giles, K.C., C. Gavin Rogers, K.C., Roderick
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 2 of 4	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-508761 - Jason Bridger Vs. Attorney General of Canada representing His Majesty the King in right of Canada	WL - Motion	Rashid, Asaf Smeltzer, Amy Laite, Dawn (SR) Paris, Mark (SR) Doe, John (SR) Doe, Jane (SR)
	Special Ti	me Chambers		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-541127 - Local 2 Service Employees International Union Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality , Attorney General of Nova Scotia and Imperial Cleaners Ltd.	Ch - Motion for Directions	Watson, Nicola Murphy, Edward "Ted" Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR) Imperial Cleaners Ltd. (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-486776 - Royal Bank of Canada Vs. John Bradley Campbell and Marsha MacDonald	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Santimaw, Josh Campbell, John Bradley (SR) MacDonald, Marsha (SR) McCarthy, Candee
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-517038 - Victor Fredericks Vs. Fredrick Smysniuk and Jane Smysniuk	WL - Trial Day 7 of 7	Fredericks, Victor (SR) Rumscheidt, Peter
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 17 of 22	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, June 12, 2025

- .	•	-	
Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 4 of 4	Provincial, Crown McGuigan, Trevor
9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
11:00 AM 1:00 PM	CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Maxwell Purvis 235(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Plea and Date	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
Change of	Plea		
9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and Irina Khan SH-537678 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan Vs. Jamilyn Trainor	WL - Applications Day 2 of 6	Giles, K.C., C. Gavin Rogers, K.C., Roderick
9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 3 of 4	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
DO NOT E	OOOK		
2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-534181 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534182 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate	WL - Motion	Iosipescu, Michael J. (SR) Wyse, Heather Iosipescu, Michael J. (SR)
9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-540836 - Sachin Malhotra Vs. Yogita Malhotra (Gupta)	Ch - Motion for Directions	Malhotra, Sachin (SR) Malhotra (Gupta), Yogita (SR)
	4:30 PM Judge Alor 9:00 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM Change of 9:30 AM 4:30 PM DO NOT B 2:00 PM 4:30 PM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM	9:30 AM CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc Judge Alone Trial 9:00 AM 11:00 AM CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Maxwell Purvis 235(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc Change of Plea 9:30 AM SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and Irina Khan SH-537678 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan Vs. Jamilyn Trainor 9:30 AM SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality DO NOT BOOK 2:00 PM SH-534181 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534182 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate	9:30 AM CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc Judge Alone Trial 9:00 AM 11:00 AM CRH-533540 - His Majesty the King Vs. Criminal - Plea and Date 235(1) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc Change of Plea 9:30 AM SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and Vs. Jamilyn Trainor 9:30 AM SH-536768 - Seans Court, Irina Jorge Khan Vs. Jamilyn Trainor 9:30 AM SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Asgerial Municipality Day 3 of 4 DO NOT BOOK 2:00 PM Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534182 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Living Inc. a body corporate SH-534183 - Michael J. Iosipescu Vs. Kindred Livin

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, June 12, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-527737 - Leanne Simms Vs. Allstate Insurance Company of Canada	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Bartolacci, Nicholas Wood, K.C., Shelley
703 Courtroom	11:00 AM 4:30 PM		PR - Probate Hearing	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 18 of 22	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, June 13, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-533671 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley 235(1), 267(a), and 145(5)(a) x4 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc	Criminal - Bail Hearing	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
	Bail Hearir	ng		
	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	CRH-533672 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley 267(a), 264.1(1)(a), and 320.13(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Bail Review	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
	Bail Revoc	cation Hearing		
	3:30 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-533673 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley 267(c) x2, 266 x2, 145(4)(a) x4, 433(a), 267(a), 430(4), and 320.13(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Bail Review	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
	Bail Revoc	cation Hearing		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 4 of 4	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
	DO NOT E	300K		
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, June 13, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 19 of 22	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
Mellor #1	1:30 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-511713 - His Majesty the King Vs. Stephen Patrick Perrin 271, 151, 152, 271 and 151 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & 486.5 cc	Criminal - Sentence	Comeau, Nicholas Singleton, Thomas